This is information on a product in full production.
August 2022 DocID024568 Rev 5 1/32
TSX9291, TSX9292
16 MHz rail-to-rail CMOS 16 V operational amplifiers
Datasheet - production data
Features
• Rail-to-rail input and output
• Wide supply voltage: 4 V - 16 V

k 0 ° 8 ° 1 ° 8 °
ccc 0.10 0.004
Ordering information TSX9291, TSX9292
30/32 DocID024568 Rev 5
6 Ordering information
Table 11. Order codes
Order code
Temperature
range
Package Packing Marking
TSX9291ILT
-40° C to +125° C
SOT23-5
Tape and reel
K28
TSX9291IYLT (1)
1. Qualified and characterized according to AEC Q100 and Q003 or equivalent, advanced screening
according to AEC Q001 & Q 002 or equivalent.
K308
TSX9292IQ2T DFN8 2x2
K28
TSX9292IST MiniSO8
TSX9292IDT
SO8
TSX9292I
TSX9292IYDT (1) SX9292IY
DocID024568 Rev 5 31/32
TSX9291, TSX9292 Revision history
32
7 Revision history
Table 12. Document revision history
Date Revision Changes
24-Apr-2013 1 Initial release
01-Jul-2013 2
Added the dual version op amp (TSX9292) and updated
the datasheet accordingly.
Added the silhouettes, pin connections, and package
information for DFN8 2x2, MiniSO8, and SO8; updated
Table 2.
Added Figure 34.
10-Dec-2013 3
Added long-term input offset voltage drift parameter in
Table 4, Table 5, and Table 6.
Added Section 4.5: Input offset voltage drift over
temperature in Section 4: Application information.
Added Section 4.6: Long-term input offset voltage drift in
Section 4: Application information.
Corrected Figure 15: Bode diagram vs. temperature for
VCC = 10 V.
28-Apr-2014 4
Table 4, Table 5, and Table 6: updated phase margin
condition for the gain parameter.
Section 4.3: Input pin voltage range: added information
concerning an Rs resistor; updated Figure 35.
Table 11: updated marking of order codes TSX9291IYLT
and TSX9291IQ2T.
04-Aug-2022 5 Updated marking column in Table 11.
TSX9291, TSX9292
32/32 DocID024568 Rev 5
IMPORTANT NOTICE – PLEASE READ CAREFULLY